
Division A SINGLES
Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

M 180 Donal Spicer 59 210-1236 206 215 247 50 668 818

M 172 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 172 245 172 58 589 763

M 180 Emory Haworth 102 263-2921 268 170 171 50 609 759

M 172 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 212 180 188 58 580 754

M 172 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 144 221 214 58 579 753

M 189 Robert Carey 155 210-3810 180 222 225 41 627 750

M 188 Jerry Marshall 108 226-2125 243 199 176 42 618 744

M 190 James Surratt 105 263-16851 183 205 234 40 622 742

M 221 John Dorsett 19 226-1013 244 238 226 9 708 735

M 202 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 266 180 197 28 643 727

W 181 Loralee Palfini 73 2893-400 226 188 166 49 580 727

M 176 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 187 203 171 54 561 723

M 215 Bryan Davenport 87 277-7955 248 212 213 15 673 718

M 200 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 191 202 233 30 626 716

M 178 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 138 213 209 52 560 716

M 211 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 257 191 206 19 654 711

M 208 John Walker 73 226-6848 197 169 279 22 645 711

M 199 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 220 215 179 31 614 707

M 179 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 180 183 190 51 553 706

M 216 Ralph Dorsey 19 226-1064 185 247 231 14 663 705

M 179 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 180 214 156 51 550 703

M 181 Al Reed 73 284-2026 189 214 152 49 555 702

M 182 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 161 187 202 48 550 694

M 183 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 192 179 174 47 545 686

M 185 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 167 192 187 45 546 681

M 182 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 156 200 178 48 534 678

M 204 Jim Wilson 73 226-6869 185 226 188 26 599 677

M 184 Carl Dupins 127 8828-37-506 157 167 202 46 526 664

W 178 Rosemary Maguire 19G 226-17025 151 169 172 52 492 648

M 178 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 137 163 183 52 483 639

M 204 Jose Arroyo 161 226-2864 200 181 171 26 552 630

M 191 Ron Knott 121 9005-23107 130 195 165 39 490 607

M 183 Jim Wyllie 19 226-15026 142 160 156 47 458 599

M 176 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 150 131 152 54 433 595

M 193 Herman Bustos 128 210-3920 143 180 137 37 460 571



Division B SINGLES

Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

M 151 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 162 196 180 79 538 775

M 132 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 169 150 162 98 481 775

M 156 John Carl 19 8970-16829 157 205 185 74 547 769

M 171 Don Henry 59 210-1694 183 212 186 59 581 758

M 154 Dick Engebretson 128 8970-20552 141 216 167 76 524 752

M 167 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 176 201 182 63 559 748

M 168 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 204 162 185 62 551 737

M 166 Dick Sofield 6 9005-24355 187 167 191 64 545 737

M 139 Harvey McAninch 62 257-15639 144 169 151 91 464 737

M 150 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 180 158 157 80 495 735

W 135 Carol Bobo 73G 2893-888 189 144 114 95 447 732

W 150 Nancy DonKonics 73G 2893-126 178 167 146 80 491 731

M 169 Miguel Ferris 59 219-394 184 202 157 61 543 726

M 164 Don Tunison 121 9005-19221 182 148 193 66 523 721

M 158 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10355 149 171 185 72 505 721

W 162 Joyce Haworth 62G 2894-1862 163 136 214 68 513 717

M 155 Bob Byers 62 272-18088 185 152 149 75 486 711

W 146 Bertha Walker 73G 2893-286 139 166 147 84 452 704

W 142 Yuki Tuttle 62G 2900-11631 165 160 114 88 439 703

M 170 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 169 150 197 60 516 696

M 152 Paul Kramer 113 9195-10787 140 160 161 78 461 695

M 158 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 202 146 130 72 478 694

W 127 Ruby Hirschel 62G 2900-10021 124 112 146 103 382 691

W 158 Deborah Callen 73G 8970-17735 178 137 155 72 470 686

M 133 Marvin Hirschel 62 272-6762 96 148 146 97 390 681

M 150 Victor Okumura 59 9005-25306 152 128 158 80 438 678

W 153 Pat Hutton 62G 2900-7383 161 125 145 77 431 662

W 132 Marlys Byers 62G 2900-9996 109 146 104 98 359 653

M 170 Jim Jenkins 73 8970-20542 137 139 188 60 464 644

M 165 Jerry Cline 87 277-8843 145 146 143 65 434 629

M 159 Don Reynolds 73 226-10519 126 165 116 71 407 620

W 142 Shirley Gray 62G 2900-2785 126 127 88 88 341 605

W 105 Toni Paulson 62G 2900-1578 39 82 60 125 181 556



Division A DOUBLES
Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch NAME Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

369 128/128 Monahan/Bustos 494 346 363 91 1203 1476

361 155/155 Palmer/Shiraki 399 365 397 99 1161 1458

351 59/6 Cordova/Bowers 350 346 425 109 1121 1448

354 73/73G Walker/Walker 391 351 353 106 1095 1413

388 108/108 Marshall/Manning 405 396 387 72 1188 1404

345 6/6 Heffron/Sofield 302 392 361 115 1055 1400

377 19/19 Dorsett/Carl 370 387 384 83 1141 1390

354 155/155 Tanaka/Braden 344 384 337 106 1065 1383

355 121/121 Knott/Tunison 332 323 412 105 1067 1382

372 155/155 Horton/Carey 345 376 391 88 1112 1376

385 73G/73 Palfini/Wilson 385 372 378 75 1135 1360

380 87/87 Cline/Davenport 369 438 313 80 1120 1360

349 73/73G Donkonics/Donkonics 316 343 361 111 1020 1353

355 155/155 Rochin/Manchester 324 376 331 105 1031 1346

382 108/161 Bayer/Arroyo 385 373 350 78 1108 1342

345 62/62 Collinson/Wriglesworth 308 377 302 115 987 1332

394 19/19G Dorsey/Maguire 395 345 383 66 1123 1321

351 73/73 Jenkins/Reed 334 359 290 109 983 1310



Division B DOUBLES
Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch NAME Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

330 59/59 Okumura/Spicer 439 437 367 130 1243 1633

311 62G/62 Hutton/Thomas 313 329 351 149 993 1440

337 73G/73 Bobo/Bobo 315 378 370 123 1063 1432

343 59/59 Henry/Sabo 304 420 333 117 1057 1408

303 113/113 Salazar/Kramer 329 323 270 157 922 1393

340 73G/73 Callen/Goldman 337 342 333 120 1012 1372

337 128/19 Engebretson/Wyllie 346 289 353 123 988 1357

322 105/105 Ellingson/Surratt 313 338 279 138 930 1344

310 62G/62 Tuttle/Cardona 320 297 270 150 887 1337

281 62G/62 Paulson/Paulson 260 292 240 179 792 1329

281 62G/62 Gray/McAninch 268 283 238 179 789 1326

343 127/73 Dupins/Reynolds 307 340 316 117 963 1314

342 102/102G Haworth/Haworth 295 369 289 118 953 1307

260 62G/62 Hirschel/Hirschel 228 240 228 200 696 1296

327 59/59 Ferras/Pesek 314 276 290 133 880 1279

287 62G/62 Byers/Byers 238 243 274 173 755 1274



Division A ALL EVENTS
Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

180 Donal Spicer 59 210-1236 206 215 247 217 227 177 300 1589

176 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 187 203 171 255 180 179 324 1499

188 Jerry Marshall 108 226-2125 243 199 176 203 196 215 252 1484

202 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 266 180 197 196 246 223 168 1476

179 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 180 214 156 185 181 223 306 1445

221 John Dorsett 19 226-1013 244 238 226 242 208 233 54 1445

208 John Walker 73 226-6848 197 169 279 247 204 208 132 1436

189 Robert Carey 155 210-3810 180 222 225 164 176 222 246 1435

179 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 180 183 190 167 192 212 306 1430

181 Loralee Palfini 73 2893-400 226 188 166 160 202 191 294 1427

180 Emory Haworth 102 263-2921 268 170 171 159 196 142 300 1406

190 James Surratt 105 263-16851 183 205 234 187 202 151 240 1402

199 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 220 215 179 195 218 187 186 1400

211 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 257 191 206 191 214 215 114 1388

215 Bryan Davenport 87 277-7955 248 212 213 207 255 161 90 1386

182 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 156 200 178 190 163 206 288 1381

200 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 191 202 233 202 200 172 180 1380

183 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 192 179 174 181 200 169 282 1377

178 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 138 213 209 170 186 144 312 1372

181 Al Reed 73 284-2026 189 214 152 167 188 162 294 1366

178 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 137 163 183 204 162 204 312 1365

178 Rosemary Maguire 19G 226-17025 151 169 172 182 168 204 312 1358

176 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 150 131 152 200 204 190 324 1351

204 Jim Wilson 73 226-6869 185 226 188 225 170 187 156 1337

216 Ralph Dorsey 19 226-1064 185 247 231 213 177 179 84 1316

185 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 167 192 187 180 149 160 270 1305

184 Carl Dupins 127 8828-37-506 157 167 202 150 162 189 276 1303

182 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 161 187 202 152 162 150 288 1302

191 Ron Knott 121 9005-23107 130 195 165 169 176 217 234 1286

193 Herman Bustos 128 210-3920 143 180 137 239 166 184 222 1271

204 Jose Arroyo 161 226-2864 200 181 171 181 211 146 156 1246

183 Jim Wyllie 19 226-15026 142 160 156 171 139 178 282 1228



Division B ALL EVENTS
Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

150 Victor Okumura 59 9005-25306 152 128 158 222 210 190 480 1540

172 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 212 180 188 192 222 187 348 1529

150 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 180 158 157 208 151 182 480 1516

172 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 144 221 214 167 248 146 348 1488

154 Dick Engebretson 128 8970-20552 141 216 167 175 150 175 456 1480

172 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 172 245 172 165 165 202 348 1469

158 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10355 149 171 185 163 184 184 432 1468

132 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 169 150 162 126 136 128 588 1459

156 John Carl 19 8970-16829 157 205 185 128 179 151 444 1449

152 Paul Kramer 113 9195-10787 140 160 161 185 181 147 468 1442

171 Don Henry 59 210-1694 183 212 186 137 172 187 354 1431

167 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 176 201 182 138 191 158 378 1424

164 Don Tunison 121 9005-19221 182 148 193 163 147 195 396 1424

151 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 162 196 180 144 142 123 474 1421

135 Carol Bobo 73G 2893-888 189 144 114 119 132 147 570 1415

166 Dick Sofield 6 9005-24355 187 167 191 135 200 149 384 1413

139 Harvey McAninch 62 257-15639 144 169 151 118 159 126 546 1413

142 Yuki Tuttle 62G 2900-11631 165 160 114 164 148 125 528 1404

169 Miguel Ferris 59 219-394 184 202 157 160 143 175 366 1387

155 Bob Byers 62 272-18088 185 152 149 134 134 181 450 1385

162 Joyce Haworth 62G 2894-1862 163 136 214 136 173 147 408 1377

168 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 204 162 185 156 149 145 372 1373

127 Ruby Hirschel 62G 2900-10021 124 112 146 114 124 125 618 1363

158 Deborah Callen 73G 8970-17735 178 137 155 147 179 127 432 1355

153 Pat Hutton 62G 2900-7383 161 125 145 150 145 167 462 1355

165 Jerry Cline 87 277-8843 145 146 143 162 183 152 390 1321

158 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 202 146 130 154 133 115 432 1312

133 Marvin Hirschel 62 272-6762 96 148 146 114 116 103 582 1305

159 Don Reynolds 73 226-10519 126 165 116 157 178 127 426 1295

170 Jim Jenkins 73 8970-20542 137 139 188 167 171 128 360 1290

142 Shirley Gray 62G 2900-2785 126 127 88 150 124 112 528 1255

132 Marlys Byers 62G 2900-9996 109 146 104 104 109 93 588 1253

105 Toni Paulson 62G 2900-1578 39 82 60 60 88 50 750 1129


